
gf]6M != ;"lrs[t tyf ;"lrs[t gePsf] z]o/ tyf l8a]Gr/ u/L of]hgfn] 2081 h]i7 d;fGt;Dd u/]sf] nufgLsf] k/n d"No
-lwtf]kq bnfn sldzg, sf/f]af/ z"Ns ;d]t_ ?=591,626,438.92 /x]sf] 5 .

@= ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgb]{lzsf, 2069 sf clwgdf /xL of]hgf
Joj:yfksn] cjnDjg u/]sf] d'Nof+sg gLlt adf]lhd of]hgfsf] nufgL d'Nof+sg ul/Psf] 5 .
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dfkm{t ;fj{hlgs ul/Psf] 5 .
$= ckl/is[t ljQLo ljj/0fdf k]z ePsf ljj/0f lgodg lgsfon] lgb]{zg u/]sf] v08df lgb]{zg ul/P adflhd kl/jt{g

x'g ;Sg]5 .

lwtf]kq ;DaGwL P]g, 2063 tyf ;fd"lxs nufgL sf]if lgodfjnL, 2067 adf]lhd
g]kfn lwtf]kq af]8{af6 2074÷09÷11 df of]hgf ;+rfng cg'dlt k|fKt
2074÷11÷28 b]lv 2081÷11÷27 ;Dd cjlw ePsf] 7 jif]{ of]hgf

@)*! h]i7 d;fGtsf] v'b ;DklQ d"No ;DaGwL ljj/0f

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a+}s Do'r'cn km08

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof u|f]y km08

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf nufgL
  1 z]o/  619,163,318  625,438,907
  2 C)fkq  12,500,000  12,500,000

 ;'lrs[t gePsf] lwtf]kqdf nufgL
  1 z]o/                          1,472,723  1,886,192
  2 C)fkq �  �
  3 d'@tL lgIf]k      125,000,000 125,000,000
  s'n nufgL -s_                               758,136,042  764,825,098

rfn' ;DklQ
  1 a}+s df}Hbft   146,021,944  128,340,720
  2 cGo ;DklQ   18,159,766  2,653,337

hDdf -v_                                    164,181,710  130,994,057

 rfn' bfloTj
  1 rfn' bfloTj   1,367,643  �
  2 e'QmfgL lbg'kg]{ z'Ns   696,616  1,212,606

hDdf -u_              2,064,259  1,212,606

s'n ;DklQ -s±v�u_             920,253,492  894,606,550

  1 of]hgf Joj:yfks z"Ns  1,210,196  1,139,704
  2 l*kf]hL^/L z"Ns  161,360  151,961
  3 sf]if ;"k/Lj]Ifs z"Ns  80,680  75,980

v'b ;DklQ                 918,801,257  893,238,904

 hDdf hf/L OsfO{ ;+Vof 83,520,000 83,520,000
 k|lt OsfO{ v'b ;DklQ d'No            11=00  10=69

@)*! h]i7 d;fGtsf] cfo Joo ljj/0f

qm=;+=

cGtu{t ;~rflnt

o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

ljj/0f

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof a}+s lnld6]8
/lhi68{ sfof{noM 6«]8 6fj/, yfkfynL, sf7df8f}+ j8f g+= !!
kmf]g g+= (&&�)!�%!!!!&&÷&*÷**, kmofS;M (&&�)!�%!!!!*)

6f]n km|L g+= M !^^)�)!�&&&&!

Pg cfO{ ;L Plzof Soflk6n lnld6]8
rf}yf] tNnf, 6«]8 6fj/ g]kfn, yfkfynL �!!, sf7df8f}+
kmf]gM (&&�!�%&)%(($, km\ofS;M (&&�!�%&)^$%*
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sf]if k|j4{sM of]hgf Joj:yfks÷l8kf]lh6/LM

cfDbfgL
  1 k|fKt eO;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  52,286,324  35,146,514
  2 k|fKt eOg;s]sf] cfDbfgL¿-gf]S;fg_  42,537,121  32,643,636

hDdf cfDbfgL             94,823,445  67,790,150

vr{
  1 ;"rgf tyf k|sfzg vr{  135,866  128,530
  2 a}+s z'Ns  831  774
  3 :^s PS;r]~h jflif{s z'Ns  50,000  50,000
  4 l;l*P;l; jflif{s z'Ns  120,000  120,000
  5 of]hgf Joj:yfkg z'Ns  12,758,158  11,547,962
  6 l*kf]hL^/L z'Ns  1,701,088  1,539,728
  7 sf]if ;"k/Lj]Ifs z'Ns  850,544  769,864
  8 of]hgf n]vf k/LIf)f z'Ns  102,500  92,000
  9 a's lalN*ª z'Ns  10,000  10,000
  10 ;km^j]o/ vr{  135,600  135,600

hDdf vr{               15,864,587  14,394,458

s'n gfkmf÷-gf]S;fg_                          78,958,858  53,395,692

ut dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

qm=;+= o; dfl;s d;fGt
;DklQ d"No

ljj/0f

;"lrs[t lwtf]kqdf ePsf] nufgL ljj/0f
qm=;+=                             lwtf]kq ;+Vof hDdf d"No -?=_
s_ jfl0fHo a}+s
1 PgPdla a}+s lnld6]8  66,950  13,048,555
2 s'df/L a}+s lnld6]8  41,364  5,873,688
3 s[lif ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8  69,545  18,498,970
4 Unf]an cfOPdO{ a}+s lnld6]8  98,213  18,277,439
5 g]kfn OGe]i6d]06 d]uf a}+s lnld6]8 -;+:yfks_  48,950  6,853,000
6 g]kfn P;lacfO{ a}+s lnld6]8  51,168  15,345,283
7 g]kfn a}+s lnld6]8  105,659  22,716,685
8 glan a}+s lnld6]8  25,000  11,977,500
9 k|fOd sdl;{on a}+s lnld6]8  76,492  15,443,735
10 df5fk'R5«] a}+s lnld6]8  50,431  9,001,934
11 l;l6hG; a}+s OG6/g];gn lnld6]8  34,784  5,913,280
12 :6fG88{ rf6{8{ a}+s g]kfn lnld6]8  22,750  12,785,500
13 l;4fy{ a}+s lnld6]8  30,830  7,766,077

v_ ljsf; a}+s
1 sfdgf ;]jf ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8  32,634  12,368,286

2 ul/df ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8  36,194  13,214,429

3 d'lQmgfy ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8  54,969  19,404,057

4 zfOg /];'Ëf 8]enkd]06 a}+s lnld6]8  44,444  17,288,716

5 ;f+lu|nf 8]enkd]G6 a}+s lnld6]8  32,285  10,331,200

6 dxfnIdL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8  31,977  10,520,433

7 n'lDagL ljsf; a}+s lnld6]8  20,067  7,785,996
u_ xfO8«f]kfj/ sDkgL

1 lrlnd] hnljB't sDkgL lnld6]8  14,082  6,210,162

2 lehg n'lDagL phf{ sDkgL lnld6]8  10  5,120

3 lr/Vjf xfO8«f]kfj/ lnld6]8  350  206,325

4 a'6jn kfj/ sDkgL lnld6]8  6,409  1,877,837

3_ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf

1 l5d]s n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  9,585  8,223,930

2 l8k|f]S; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  7,999  6,567,979

3 lgw{g pTyfg n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  22,681  15,987,837

4 ;fgf ls;fg ljsf; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  22,000  18,150,000

5 Unf]an cfOPdO{ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  1  1,638

6 :jfjnDag n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  17,284  15,612,637

7 cf/P;l8;L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  7,890  5,376,246

8 km:6{ dfOqmf]kmfOgfG; n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  11,500  7,785,500

9 ;dfh n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  195  432,900

10 PgPdla n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  5,346  3,956,040

11 cf/De rf}tf/L n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  1  1,022

12 dgsfdgf :df6{ n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  82  135,300

13 ;fd'bflos n3'ljQ ljQLo ;+:yf lnld6]8  35  42,350

ª_ hLjg aLdf sDkgL

1 g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  15,509  9,693,125

2 g];gn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  31,188  17,184,588

3 l;l6hg nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  5,637  2,740,146

4 cfOPdO{ nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  5,008  2,174,474

5 ;'o{Hof]lt nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  2,000  826,200

6 lxdfnog nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8  23,001  8,855,385

7 l/nfoan g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8  7,816  3,373,386

8 k|e' dxfnIdL nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  285  143,754

9 ;g g]kfn nfOkm OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  4,579  2,175,025

10 Plzog nfO{km OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  21,936  12,611,006

r_ lghL{jg aLdf sDkgL
1 g]sf] OG;'/]G; lnld6]8  18,499  14,910,194

2 l;4fy{ lk|ldo/ OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8  10,000  8,040,000

3 lxdfnog Pe/]i6 OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8  9,198  5,564,790

4 cfO{hLO Kf|'8]lG;on OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  13,904  7,396,928

5 k|e' OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8  8,784  6,878,750

6 o'gfO6]8 chf]8 OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8  2,007  1,155,229

7 PgPnhL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  22,458  17,090,538

8 ;u/dfyf n'lDagL OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  19,479  13,576,863

9 lzv/ OG:of]/]G; sDkgL lnld6]8  10,743  7,595,301

5_ Do'r'cn km08
1 glan Aofn]Go8\ km08 @  250,000  2,075,000

2 l;l6hG; Do'r'cn km08 @  500,000  4,210,000

3 ;g\/fOh km:6{ Do'r'cn km08  150,000  1,545,000

4 ;flgdf nfh{ Sofk km08  100,000  807,000

5 s'df/L OSjL6L km08  1,000,000  8,340,000

6 k|e' ;]n]S6 km08  1,468,090  13,227,491

7 cf/lala Do'r'cn km08 !  500,000  4,100,000

8 Unf]an cfOPdO{ Aofn]G;8 km08 � !  250,000  2,085,000

9 PgPdla ;'ne OGe]i6d]06 km08 @  100,000  1,000,000

10 ;flgdf u|f]y km08  2,000,000  18,760,000

11 s'df/L ;an of]hgf  500,000  4,230,000

12 ;g/fOh kmf]s:8 OlSj6L km08  1,000,000  8,040,000

h_ pTkfbg tyf k|zf]wg
! ;jf]{Qd l;d]G6 lnld6]8  1,200  978,000

em_ cGo

! g]kfn b"/;~rf/ sDkgL lnld6]8  1,456  1,212,702

@ lxdfnog l/ OG:of]/]G; lnld6]8  13,008  7,251,960

# d'lQmgfy s[lif sDkgL lnld6]8  598  718,198

                           hDdf           9,458,187  619,163,318

14 ;flgdf a}+s lnld6]8  78,153  19,694,556
15 lxdfnog a}+s lnld6]8  42,579  7,834,536
16 nIdL ;g\/fOh a}+s lnld6]8  56,267  9,002,720
17 k|e' a}+s lnld6]8  97,381  14,315,007
18 g]kfn OGe]i6d]06 d]uf a}+s lnld6]8  17,268  2,762,880


